OHO0514 - Additional Crosstabs

1,174 Registered Voters

Tot Cntrl NrthE NrthWw SthE Sthw WstCnt
Weighted Percentage 100% 21% 37% 8% 6% 15% 13%
MoE (+/-%) 2.86 5.92 4.68 10.45 12.06 7.32 8.63

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Weighted Percentage 28% 72% 25% 59% 84% 10%
MoE (+/-%) 4.48 3.71 4.73 4.02 3.07 10.39

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME...

<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K
Weighted Percentage 25% 21% 25% 17%
MoE (+/-%) 5.92 6.27 5.58 6.90

(Note: South Eastern region subgroup size less than 75, additional caution should be
taken when interpreting findings of this group because of the large margin of error)

43. Do you think abortion should be legal in all cases, legal in most cases, illegal in
most cases or illegal in all cases?

Tot Cntrl NrthE NrthW SthE Sthw WstCnt
Legal all cases 19% 25% 19% 17% 12% 18% 14%
Legal most cases 30 25 36 29 23 28 27
Illegal most cases 29 33 26 29 40 25 33
Illegal all cases 15 10 11 20 24 20 20
DK/NA 7 7 9 5 1 9 6

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Legal all cases 26% 16% 24% 14% 17% 38%
Legal most cases 33 29 34 30 32 20
Illegal most cases 27 30 28 32 31 15
Illegal all cases 10 17 10 15 14 22
DK/NA 4 9 3 9 7 5

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME...
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Legal all cases 18% 15% 23% 20%
Legal most cases 30 35 26 37
Illegal most cases 25 30 36 24
Illegal all cases 20 12 10 14

DK/NA 7 7 5 5



44, Do you support or oppose allowing same-sex couples to get married in Ohio?

Support
Oppose
DK/NA

Support
Oppose
DK/NA

Support
Oppose
DK/NA

47. In general,

Good
Bad
DK/NA

Good
Bad
DK/NA

Good
Bad
DK/NA

Good
Bad
DK/NA

Tot Cntrl
50% 55%
43 39

[§ [§

Yes No

64% 45%

30 49
S 7

NrthE NrthW SthE SthiW WstCnt

51% 46% 24% 55% 49%
42 45 70 40 45
7 9 5 5 6
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Wht Blk
64% 43% 49% 61%
30 50 44 32
S 7 S 7

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME. ..

<30K 30-50

50% 52%
45 42
5 6

do you think labor

Tot Cntrl
52% 55%
40 40

8 5

Yes No
52% 53%
40 40

8 7

50-100 >100K

48% 59%
42 38
9 3

unions are good or bad for the country?

NrthE NrthW SthE Sthw WstCnt

57% 43% 52% 445 52%
35 45 39 50 41
8 12 9 7 7
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Wht Blk
50% 49% 49% 82%
42 44 43 16
8 7 7 2

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME...

<30K 30-50

60% 56%

33 36

7 8
ColSprtFanQ48
Yes No
49% 58%
43 36

8 6

50-100 >100K

49% 47%
44 47
7 6
UnionHshld
Yes No
73% 48%
22 45
5 7



48. Do you consider yourself a fan of college sports, or not?

Tot Cntrl NrthE NrthW SthE Sthw WstCnt
Yes 04% 76% 60% 60% 66% 60% 60%
No 36 23 40 40 34 38 40
DK/NA 1 - 1 - - 2 -

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Yes 69% 62% 69% 62% 64% 61%
No 31 38 30 37 35 39
DK/NA 1 1 1 1 1 -

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME. ..
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Yes 50% 57% 73% 74%

No 48 43 26 26

DK/NA 2 - - -
UnionHshld LaborUnionsQ47
Yes No Good Bad

Yes 66% 63% 60% 68%

No 34 36 40 32

DK/NA - 1 - -

49. Do you support or oppose allowing college athletes to form a union, to negotiate
their rights and working conditions?

Tot Cntrl NrthE NrthWw SthE SthWw WstCnt
Support 38% 36% 39% 40% 38% 39% 39%
Oppose 55 58 53 54 57 54 56
DK/NA 6 6 7 5 5 7 5

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Support 34% 40% 32% 36% 35% 69%
Oppose 59 53 62 58 59 26
DK/NA 7 6 6 7 7 4

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME...
<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K

Support 44% 44% 33% 37%
Oppose 48 48 63 60
DK/NA 8 7 4 4
ColSprtFanQ48 UnionHshld LaborUnionsQ47
Yes No Yes No Good Bad
Support 37% 42% 46% 37% 57% 16%
Oppose 58 49 49 56 37 79

DK/NA 5 9 5 7 6 5



50. Beyond any scholarships they receive,

college athletes?

Support
Oppose
DK/NA

Support
Oppose
DK/NA

Support
Oppose
DK/NA

Support
Oppose
DK/NA

51. In general, do you think colleges are losing
of sports or do you think colleges are balancing

appropriately?

Losing sight
Balancing
DK/NA

Losing sight
Balancing
DK/NA

Losing sight
Balancing
DK/NA

Losing sight
Balancing
DK/NA

Tot Cntrl NrthE NrthW
32% 39% 30% 23%
62 58 04 69
6 4 6 8
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No
31% 33% 29% 29%
62 62 04 65
[§ [§ 7 5

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME. ..

<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K
33% 33% 32% 35%
62 59 64 60

5 8 4 5

Yes No Yes No
35% 27% 30% 33%
59 67 64 ol

5 7 5 [

Tot Cntrl NrthE Nrthw
55% 55% 56% 59%
37 41 36 34

7 4 8 7

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No
62% 53% 62% 54%
32 39 32 37

6 8 6 8

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME. ..

<30K 30-50 50-100 >100K
56% 51% 56% 56%
38 40 37 40

6 9 7 4

ColSprtFanQ48 UnionHshld

Yes No Yes No
52% 61% 57% 55%
42 30 35 38

0 9 8 7

do you support or oppose paying salaries to

SthE SthwWw
23% 34% 34%
74 57 59
4 8 7
Wht Blk
29% 55%
65 39
6 5
LaborUnionsQ47
Good Bad
39% 25%
56 69
5 5

sight of their academic mission because
their academic mission and sports

SthE SthW
69% 52% 49%
23 38 44
7 10 7
Wht Blk
57% 42%
36 51
7 7
LaborUnionsQ47
Good Bad
50% 63%
43 32
7 0

WstCnt

WstCnt



